

ITEM NO.31+58

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in  
5493/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP            No.

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for            exemption            from            filing            O.T.            and            prayer            for  
interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5152 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5238 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5282 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5319 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5359-5361 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6085 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6126-6127 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Harbansh Manav, Adv.

2

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Issue notice on interim prayer returnable in four weeks.

Interim stay of the payment subject to payment of 50% of the demand within four weeks. Any payment already made shall be taken into account for this purpose.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master